

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

ROCCO G. COLATRELLA

September 1, 1983

WHEREAS, Mr. Rocco G. Colatrella was appointed to the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University by Governor Ella T. Grasso on February 2, 1977, and was reappointed by Governor Grasso on July 18, 1979, and

WHEREAS, Upon accepting appointment to the Board, Mr. Colatrella became a member of the Trustees' Collective Bargaining Committee and briefly served as its Chairman, and

WHEREAS, When the Collective Bargaining Committee was merged with the Trustees' Personnel and Employee Relations Committee on October 14, 1977, Mr. Colatrella became Chairman of the Personnel and Employee Relations Committee, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Colatrella continued as Chairman of the Personnel and Employee Relations Committee throughout the remainder of his tenure as a Trustee, and in this capacity handled many extremely difficult and sensitive personnel problems with great skill, and

WHEREAS, He served as a member of the Trustees' Executive Committee from October 14, 1977, until July 13, 1983, and

WHEREAS, All Trustees value Mr. Colatrella as a friend and colleague; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees for the Connecticut State University express to Mr. Rocco G. Colatrella their affection for him as a person, inform him of the high esteem in which he is held by all members of the Board, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Trustees declare their gratitude to Mr. Colatrella for his years of service to the Board and for his wise counsel, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees wish him well in all his future endeavors.

Certified True Copy:

/James A. Frost Executive Director

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury